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ORDINANCE NO. OF 2019

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1741 OF 2018 RELATING TO
THE DATE, TIME AND PLACE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE
BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF RUSTON, LOUISIANA FOR
CALENDAR YEAR 2019

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City adopted Ordinance No. 1741 0f 2018
(the “Ordinance”) providing notice of the regular meetings of the Board of Aldermen of the City of
Ruston, Louisiana, for calendar year 2019 pursuant to LSA-R.S. 42:7; and,

WHEREAS, the City desires to add a regular meeting of the Board of Aldermen on
Thursday, August 22, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN
OF THE CITY OF RUSTON, LOUISIANA:

§1.  §1 of the Ordinance is amended to read as follows:

“81. Pursuantto LSA-R.S. 42:7, notice is hereby given that the Board of Aldermen
of the City of Ruston, Louisiana, will hold its regular meetings on the following dates, times and
places for calendar year 2019:

Dates

Monday, January 7, 2019
Monday, February 4, 2019
Monday, March 4, 2019
Monday, April 1, 2019
Monday, May 6, 2019
Monday, June 3, 2019
Monday, July 1, 2019
Monday, August 5, 2019
Monday, August 19, 2019
Thursday, August 22, 2019
Monday, September 9, 2019
Monday, October 7, 2019
Monday, November 4, 2019
Monday, December 2, 2019

Times and Places

All meetings to be held at 5:30 p.m. in the Council Chambers/City
Courtroom at the Ruston City Hall, 401 North Trenton Street, Ruston,
Louisiana., with the exception of the Monday, August 19, 2019, meeting
which will be held at 6:30 P.M., in Council Chambers/City Courtroom.”

§2. Except as amended herein, the Ordinance will remain in full force and effect.
§3. This Ordinance shall become effective after final adoption.
This Ordinance was introduced on , 2019, by Alderman
; Notice of Public Hearing having been published on , 2019,
and said Public Hearing having been held, the title having been read and the Ordinance considered, a
motion to adopt was made by Alderman , seconded by Alderman ,a

record vote was taken and the following result was had:
YEA:
NAY:

ABSENT:




WHEREUPON, the presiding officer declared the above Ordinance duly adopted on
the day of , 2019.

ATTEST:

LAURA HARTT, CLERK RONNY WALKER, MAYOR




